900767225 04/20/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM804535

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900762276

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multiplier Capital II, LP		04/06/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tradesy, Inc.
Street Address:	1420 2nd Street
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90401
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4409729	TRADESY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 828627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375 Email: tmip@drm.com

Cathleen E. Stadecker **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Downs Rachlin Martin PLLC Address Line 2: 199 Main Street, PO Box 190

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08958327UST1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen E. Stadecker
SIGNATURE:	/cathleen e stadecker/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008040 FRAME: 0922 900767225

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Multiplier Capital II, LP, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1920 L Street, Suite 550, Washington, District of Columbia 20036 (Multiplier Capital) was granted a security interest in U.S. Registration No. 4409729 for the trademark TRADESY (the "Trademark") by Tradesy, Inc., a Delaware corporation (Tradesy) as part of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 2, 2019 which was recorded on January 22, 2019 at Reel 6532, Frame 0028 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;.

WHEREAS, Tradesy has been fully released by Multiplier Capital from its obligations under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the parties wish to confirm the release and discharge;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which his hereby acknowledged, effective as of April 6, 2022, Multiplier Capital hereby releases all of its security interest in and to all of Tradesy's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

EXECUTED this $\frac{18}{1}$ day of April, 2023

٦	MIII	TIPI	IFR	CAPI	$\Gamma A I$	II	IP
1	V I () I			$\nabla \Delta \Pi$	1 / 1 .		டப

By: ______

Name: Ray Boone

Title: Managing Member

22001602.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008040 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 03/31/2023